ABY AND MINERALS DI	PAR	TME
WB. 87 COPIES *CCEIVES		
DISTRIBUTION		
BANTA FE		
FILE		
U.1.G.8.		
LAND OFFICE		

WB. 87 COPIES ACCEIVES		C . COMSERVATION DIVISION		
DISTRIBUTION		P. O. BOX 2088		Form C-103
BANTA FE		SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501		Revised 10-1-1
FILE			(45 Jadrona Times	
U.1.G.8.			5a. Indicate Type of	Lease —
LAND OFFICE			State XX	Fee
OPERATOR			5. State OI: 6 Gas I	ease No.
			LG 4034	
(DO NOT USE THIS FOR USE "	SUNDRY	NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS OSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. IN FOR PERMIT -" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)		

						1 50 4004	
(DO N	SUN SUN THIS FORM FOR USE TAPPLE	DRY NOTICES AND I	REPORTS ON WE	TO A DIFFEREN	T'RESERVOIR.		
SIL X	GAS WELL	OTHER•				7. Unit Agreen None	nent Name
2. Name of Ope						8. Form or Lea	ise Name
	lcShane & Tham	S				Newkumet	& Green 16 St
3. Address of						9. Well No.	
		ns, Texas 79756				1	
4. Location of		000	C	00	10	N	Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETT	** N	990	South	LINE AND 23	IU PEET PR	Wildcat	mmm
We We	StLINE, SE	CTION 16 TOW	6 South	RANGE 33	East NMP		
		15. Elevation 4405	on (Show whether DF,	, RT, GR, etc.	,	12. County ROOSEVEIT	
16.		k Appropriate Box T INTENTION TO:	To Indicate Nati	ure of Noti	-	Other Data	F:
. •	ABANDON	PLUG A	— i	EMEDIAL WORK OMMENCE DRILL	ING OPHS.		ERING CASING F AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER	CABING	CHANGE	PLANS C	ASING TEST AND	CEMENT JOS		_
			. [OTHER			L
OTHER			U				
	Proposed or Completed RULE 1103.	Operations (Clearly state	all pertinent details	, and give pert	inent dates, includi	ng estimated date o	of starting any propose
New Mex	ico Oil Con	d and abandoned servation Commis as indicated be	sion office	in Hobbs,	New Mexico	(Paul Kautz-	Commissioner)
Plug #	Btm of Plug 8194'	Length of Plug 100'	Top of Plug 8094	Cement H-Neat	# of Sacks 35	Cement wt. 15.6#/Gal	Formation Granite wash
2	7697'	100'	7597'	H-Neat	50	15.6#/Gal	Cisco
3	6577'	100'	6477'	H-Neat	45	15.6#/Gal	Abo
4	4500'	100'	4400'	H-Neat	85	15.6#/Gal	Glorieta
5	2176'	224'	1952'	. H-Neat	245	15.6#/Gal	Top of salt/ inside 8 5/
6	403'	100'	303'	H-Neat	30	15.6#/Ga1	
7	30'	30'	Surface	H-Neat	10		-
,			to plugging of the			F-1:16:437 \ F)
		Liability under	r bond is retained	d until	OCD I		2
		surface restora	ation is complete	d		No. 13129	
18. I hereby ce	rtify that the informat	ion above is true and comp			id belief. Augus	17, 2003 /	

Drilling Foreman

GARY WWINK

OC FIELD REPRESENTATIVE II/STAFF MANAGER

HE CONTROL OCT 1987 OF THE STATE OCT 1987 OCT 1987

And the second of the second o

Form C-105 Revised 10-1-78 STATE OF NEW MEXICO FIRRGY AND MINURALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Sa. Indicate Type of Lease 4204144 P. O. BOX 2088 State X Fee NOTTURINTEC SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 SANTA FE 5. State Oil & Gos Lease No. FILE LG 4034 U.S. WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG LAND OFFICE OFFPATOR IG. TYPE OF WELL 7. Unit Agreement Name None Newkumet & Green 16 State L. TYPE OF COMPLETION OTHER Plug & Abandon 9. Well No. 2. Neme of Operator Wood, McShane & Thams 3. Address of Operator 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat P.O. Box 968, Monahans, Texas 79756 Wildcat 4. Location of Well South TWP. 6 South GEE. 33 East Roosevelt 16. Date T.D. Reached 17. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.) 18. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 19. Elev. Cashinghead 4405' GL 5-11-87 5-31-87 23. Intervois Drilled By 20. Total Depth 21. Plug Back T.D. 22. If Multiple Compl., How , Rotary Tools Cable Tools 82501 82501 24. Producing Interval(s), of this completion - Top, Bottom, Name 25. Was Directional Sur Dev. 3/40 at T 26. Type Electric and Other Logs Run 27. Was Well Cored DLL/Micro SRL log and Comp. Neutron-Litho Density Log CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET CEMENTING RECORD CASING SIZE HOLE SIZE AMOUNT PULLE 12½" 660 Sx Hall. light w/add. 8 5/8" 1990' GL None 24# and 250 Sx Class "C" w/add. 29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET 31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED 33. **PRODUCTION** Date First Production Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping - Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod. or Shut-in) Date of Test Hours Tested Choke Size Prod'n. For OII - Bbl. Gas - MCF Water - Bbl. Gas - Oil Ratio Test Period Flow Tubing Press. Casina Pressure Calculated 24-Hour Rate OIL - Bbl. Oil Gravity - API (Corr.) Gas - MCF Woter - Bbl.

36. I hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 11 Sall

35. List of Attachments

34. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.)

Summary of Drill Stem Test & tabulation of deviation surveys, field print of CNL log

Test Witnessed By

INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled or despended well. It shall be accompanied by rese copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special tests conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths apported shall be measured depths, in the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple completions, Items 30 through 34 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be filled in quintuplicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Huié 1105.

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

			Sout	he astern	New Mexico					Northw	estem 1	New	Mexico	
T. B. T.	Yate 7 Riv Quee Grayl San A Glori Padd Bline Tubb Drink Abo	21 26 s	3122' 4445' 70'	T. T	New Mexico Canyon Strawn Atoka Miss Devonian Silurian Montoya Simpson McKee Ellenburger Gr. Wash Granite Delaware Sand Bone Springs	13	T.	Kirtla Pictur Cliff I Menef Point Mance Gallur See Gree Dakot Morris Todilt Entrac Winga	nd-Fruitl red Cliffs flouse ce Lookout bs cnhorn a co da te	and		r. I	Penn. "B" Penn. "C" Penn. "D" Leadville Madison Elbert McCracken gnacio Qtzte Granite	
T	Ciaco	(Bough	_{C)} 7640	T.							1	r		
••			••			IL OR GAS	•							
No.	2, from	m				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	No	. 5, fro	m	*********		t	0	*************
No.	3, from	m			_to	***************************************	No	. 6, fro	m	••••••		t	o	Porter à coma de <u>conde</u> s
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole. No. 1, from														
					to									
Νo.	3, fror	n		*********	to	****************			*******	leet.	********	•••••	*************************	
No.	No. 4, fromfeet													
	FORMATION RECORD (Attach additional sheets if necessary)													
_	From	То	Thickness in Feet		Formation			From	то	Thickness in Feet			Formation	

From	То	Thickness in Feet	Formation	From	То	Thickness in Feet	Formation
0	2130	2130	Fill, sand, gravel,				
			Anhydri te		1	1	
2130	2680	550	Salt, Anhydrite, shale,				
			& sand stringers				<u>,</u>
2680	3122	442	Shale, anhydrite, sand		i		-
3122	4445	1323	Anhydrite, Dolomite, Lime		1		
- 1			stone, shale & sand strin	ers		1 1	
4445	5770	1325	Dolomite, limestone]	
[Anhydrite, sand, salt		7		
5770	6520	750	Dolomite, Anhydrite, sand	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathbf{z}}$	1 3 S	b .	
		İ	salt	5	Z	3	
6520	7640	1120	Shale, Dolomite, Limeston	HOBBS HOBBS		CENED	
			chert	85 C	1	0	
7640	8213	573	Limestone, chert, dolomit	Q Q	10,5		
8213	8250	37	Granite wash, dolomite.				

Deviation surveys taken on Bell, Foy & Middlebrook's Newkumet & Green #1 well in Roosevelt County, New Mexico:

Depth	Degree
486	.50
967	.50
1464	.75
1956	.75
2002	.75
2483	.75
2983	1.00
3475	1.00
3973	1.00
4469	1.25
4969	1.25
5459	1.00
5532	.75
6021	1.00
6518	1.00
7003	1.00
7650	.75
8136	1.00
8220	.75
	•

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the facts placed on this sheet and that such information given above is true and complete.

Norton Drilling Company

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Sherman II. Norton, Jr., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereto, who, after being duly sworn, on oath states that he is the drilling contractor of the well identified in this instrument and that such well was not intentionally deviated from the vertical whatsoever.

Sherman H. Norton, Jr.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO before me this 23rd day of June 1987.

Notary Public in and for Lubbock County, Texas

JUN OCT SORME

•

June 26, 1987

SUMMARY OF DRILL STEM TEST

Bell, Foy & Middlebrook Nukumet and Green No. 1

Test Date : 5-27-87

Formation: Cisco (7521-7650)

Drill Stem test on the above well showed very weak blow throughout the test. Blow died 35 minutes into the one hour final flow period. Drill pipe recovery consisted of 40 feet of drilling mud and sample chamber recovery consisted of 2200 cc of drilling mud. No hydrocarbons were recovered during the test.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

40. 87 60-155 BECFIVED	1	
PISTRIBUTION		
SANTA PE		
FILE		
U.S.O.S.		
LAND OFFICE		
OPERATOR	7	

C.L CONSERVATION DIVISION

For	n (C-1	03	
Rev	10	e d	10-	1 _

SANTA PE	SANT	P.O.BO. A FE NEW	X 2088 MEXICO 87501		Revised 10-1-
FILE]	,	MEXICO 67501	5a. Indicate Type	of Legse
U.S.O.S.	4			State X	Fee
OPERATOR .	1			5, State Oil 6 Ga	is Lease No.
				LG 4034	
SUNDR	RY NOTICES AND RE	PORTS ON	WELLS JACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. H PROPOSALS.)		
1.				7, Unit Agreemen	it Name
WELL X WELL GAS	OTHER-			None	
Wood, McShane & Thams				Newkumet 8	Green State
3. Address of Operator			<u> </u>	9, Well No.	
P.O. Box 968, Monahan	s. Texas 79756			1	
4. Location of Well				10. Field and Po	ol, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTER N	990 FERT FROM THE	South	LINE AND	T FROM Wildcat	mmm
THE West LINE, SECTI	on 16 Town	ship6S	RANGE33E	_ HMPM.	
	15. Elevation	(Show whether	DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County	444444
)5 GL		Roosevelt	
16. Check	Appropriate Box To	Indicate N	lature of Notice, Report	or Other Data	
	NTENTION TO:			DUENT REPORT OF:	
		_	,		_
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND	ABANDON [REMEDIAL WORK	≒ -	ING CASING
PULL OR ALTER CABING	CHANGE #		COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOS	PLUS A	ND ABANDONMENT
POLL OR ACIEN CAPING	Sugar.	٠	OTHER Change of	perator	Ĭ,
ОТИЕЯ					
	(0)		<u> </u>		
17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operate SEE RULE 1 103.	perations (Crearly state &	ii perimeni dei	aus, and give pertinent dates, in	cluding estimated date of s	starting any proposi
Effective June 1, 198	7, change operat	or from E	Bell, Foy & Middlebro	ook, Midland Texa	ıs.
to Wood, McShane & Th			•	•	,
_					
			,		
			·		
18. I hereby certify that the information	Shove is true and comple	te to the heat o	of my knowledge and helief		
. 1		to the past (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
OLGHED ZAETARI	1	TITLE PE	troleum Engineer	DATE 6-24	i-87
Orig. Signo	ed by			43 5 6	1 15 00 "
Paul Ka	utz	TITLE		DAYE JU	1 1501

NORTH CONTROL OF THE
HOT MAD MANUCANES D	- PART	114.6
46. 11 E69181 BECEIVED		
DISTRIBUTION		
SANTA FE		
FILE		
U.S.G.S.		
LAND OFFICE		

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

L CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-103 Revised 10-1-7

FILE U.S.O.S. LAND OFFICE			Sa. Indicate Type of Lease State K Fee
OPERATOR			5. State Oil & Gas Lease No. LG 4034
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PRO USE "APPLICAT	RY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON PROSALS TO DRILL OR TO DECPEN OR PLUG B	ACE TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.	
1. OIL X GAS WELL X WELL 2. Name of Operator	OTHER-		7. Unit Agreement Name None 8. Farm or Lease Name
Wood, McShane & Tha	ms		Newkumet & Green 16 Sta
P.O. Box 968, Monah	ans, Texas 79756		1
4. Location of Well WHIT LETTER N 9	90 FEET FROM THE South	LINE AND 2310	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat Wildcat
	on 16 Township 6 Sout		
	15. Elevation (Show whether 4405' GL	DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County Roosevelt
16. Check	Appropriate Box To Indicate N	ature of Notice, Report or O	
	NTENTION TO:		IT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON PULL OR ALTER CASING	PLUE AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS. CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQS	ALTERING CASING PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
OTHER		OTHER	
Surface Casing- Set	8 5/8", 24# casing at 19 t/Sx; followed by 250 Sx	990' from GL with 660 Sx Class "C" + 2% CaCL2.	Cement top: Surface
(Ci tes	rculated 30 Sx to pit) P ted casing at 7:00 pm (CD	lug down at 6:45 am (CD T) 5-13-87 to 1000# wit	T) 5-13-87. Pressure h mud pump on drilling ri
·			·
	•		
18. I hereby certify that the information	above is true and complete to the best of	f my knowledge and belief.	
OIGHER DER R. EREL		lling Foreman	6-25-87
Orig. Signed	l by	·	JUI 1 1987

Mary October O

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088	Form C-103 Revised 10		
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501			
U.S.Q.S.	\$a. Indicate Type of Lease State X Fee		
LAND OFFICE	State X Fee 5, State Oil 6 Gus Lease No.		
OPERATOR .	LG 4034		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 100 HOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DESERVOIR. 100 HOT USE THIS PARM FOR PERMIT -" FORM E-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.			
OIL X GAB OTHER-	7. Unit Agreement Name None		
Name of Operator	8. Form or Lease Name Newkument and Green		
Bell, Foy & Middlebrook Ltd. Address of Operator	State /		
310 West Texas, Suite 210, Midland, Texas 797.01	1		
Location of Well 2210	10. Field and Pool, or Whiteat		
UNIT LETTER N . 990 FEET FROM THE SOUTH LINE AND 2310 FEET FROM	Wildcat		
THE West LINE, SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 6 South RANGE 33 east NAPPE			
15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County		
4405 GL	Roosevelt		
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Or			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUEN	T REPORT OF:		
EBFORM REMEDIAL WORK AND ADANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING		
EMPOBARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS.	PLUS AND ABANDONMENT		
ULL OR ALTER CABING CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB			
Change of Operator X			
. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including	estimated date of starting any prop		
wpł) set rule 1 fol.			
Effective April 20, 1987 Change operations from Rutter Enterprises, Mi Bell, Foy & Middlebrook, Ltd., as indicated above.	dland, Texas to		
Bell, Foy & Middlebrook, Ltd has contracted Norton Drilling Co., Lubbo rotary rig on location on or before May 15, 1987.	ck, Texas, to move a		
•			
. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief.			
R.C. BELL			
VITE General Partner	DAYS 4-27-87		
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY SEXTON			
PAGNED BY DISTRICT SUPERVISOR	_ ' <u>MAY</u> 7 1987		

APR 28 1981

A. WILLIAM RUTTER, JR.

CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION
P. O. BOX 3186
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
(915) 683-1824

DELIVERY ADDRESS: 301 S. MAIN, SUITE "B"

April 27, 1987

Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Attention: Jerry Sexton

Re: Newkumet & Green 16 State

Roosevelt Co., NM T-6S,R-33E, Sec. 16

Dear Jerry:

Please accept this letter as notification that Rutter Enterprises has transferred responsibility for operating the Newkumet & Green 16 State to Bell, Foy and Middlebrook of 30 W. Texas Avenue, Ste. 210, Midland, TX 79701. This was effective April 20, 1987.

If you have any questions about this, please contact me at the letterhead address.

Very truly yours,

Christopher Rutter Operations Manager RUTTER ENTERPRISES

CR:csh

RECENTED OCO OTO

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

	<u> </u>	
DISTRIBUTION		
BANTA FE		
FILE		
U.S.G.S.		
LAND OFFICE		
0.000		

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRIBUTION SANTA PE	Form C-103 . Revised 10-1-		
U.S.G.S. LAND OFFICE OPERATOR		State D Fee 5. State Oil 6 Gas Lease No.	
SUNDR	RY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS PROSALS TO A DILL ON TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.		
1. OIL WELL WELL	OTHER•	7. Unit Agreement Name None	
2. Name of Operator Rutter	Enterprises	16. Farm or Lease Name 16 star	
3. Address of Operator BOX	3186 Midland TX 79702	9. Well No. # 1	
UNIT LETTER	190 PEET PROM THE SOUTH LINE AND 2310 PEET PE	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat	
THE WEST LINE, SECTIO	ON 16 TOWNSHIP 65 RANGE 33E NM	···	
	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 44/0 KB	12. County Rosevel t	
	Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or over the subsequence of Notice, Report of Noti	Other Data ENT REPORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ASANDON PULL OR ALTER CASINS	PLUG AND ABANDON AEMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQS OTHER	ALTERING CASING PLUG AND ASANDONMENT	
OTHER	perations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, includ		
WORR) SEE HULE 1103.			
The refere	enced well was spudded	Jan 26th 198#	
at 8.00 A.W	l .		

18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complet	e to the best of my knowledge and belief.	·	
C Distagles Rulles	Operations Manager	LATE 2/6	/87
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY SEXTON DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR	TITLE	"FEB16	1987

Carlo Gill

•

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPA	ARTMENT O**	CONSERVATION		- 3Por Re	1-041-046 rm C-101 vised 10-1-78	1011
DISTRIBUTION SANTA FE	SA	P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501				Loase
FILE				5.	State XX	
U.S.G.S.	- - 				LG 4034	
OPERATOR				72	THITTHE	mm.
	ON FOR PERMIT TO	DRILL DEEPEN O	OR PLUG BACK			
le. Type of Work				7.	Unit Agreement Na	we 7 <i>77777</i>
DRILL K	7	DEEPEN	51.40.5		NONE	•
b. Type of Well	S)	DEEPEN [_]	PLUG 8	ACK 8.	Farm or Lease Nam	16
WELL TO WELL	. OTHER		TONE XX	ISLE N	ewkumet &G	
2. Name of Operator		,			Well No.	
•	Rutter Entern	rises		į	# 1	
3. Address of Operator				10	. Field and Pool, o	r Wildcat
	P.O.Box 3186	Midland, Texa	s 79702 ·	ļ	Wildcat	;
4. Location of Well	er N Lo			LINE	THITTHE	77777
			.c. From the			
AND 2310 FEET FROM	ATHE West LI	1E OF SEC. 16 TO	VP. 6 S RGE. 33	E NMPM		111111
				12	. County	77777
				//////// R	osevelt	//////
					MITTI	11111
HAMA		444444	Proposed Depth	9A. Formation	20. ficto	ry or C.T.
			8300 '	Fusselma	n 'CT	1
.I. Lleveisons ishow whether Di	KT, etc.) 21A. Kind	& Status Plug. Bond 2	B. Drilling Contractor	2	2. Approx. Date Wo	rk will stor
4410 (KB)) Cash	Al	bottBros. Dri	llling J	anuary 26t	h 1981
23.		PROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENT PROGRAM		•	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF C	EMENT E	ST. TOP
16'	13 3/8th	50 lbs.	3921	400		face
121	8 5/8th		2100'	1100	30	2
7 7/8'	5 1/2	•	8300¹	445	210	
,	1 ' '	1		1		
Abbot Bocable-tool rig	rothers Drill: on January 26 tracted. The	oth 1987. They	r will drīll ι	until a r	otary	
•						
						•
N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PI	ROPOSED PROGRAM: IF	PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR	PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON	PRESENT PRODUC	TIVE ZONE AND PROP	OSED WEW P
hereby centify that the informati	lon above is true and com	plete to the best of my kn	owledge and belief.			
isened (Wistra	wer Kullh	Tule Operat	ons Manager	Date	January 2	<u> 198</u>
(This space for	State Use)					
ORIGINAL SIGNI	ED BY JERRY SEXTON I SUPERVISOR	-				1987
PPROVED BY	· JOLEKAIDAK	_ TITLE		DAT	E	, ,00,

Must submit a BOP program when rotary rig is moved on hole. Permit Expires 6 Months From Approv

JAN 23 1981 OCORNCE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION. VELL (CATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION AT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-12 Effective 1-1-65

ROMALD J. EIDSON,

3239

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Well No. Operator 16 Rutter Enterprises Newkumet & GreenAState 19 Section Township Unit Letter County 16 6 South 33 East Roosevelt Actual Footage Location of Well: 990 South 2310' feet from the line and feet from the West Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Dedicated Acreage: Fusselman Wildcat 4405 40 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation X No Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of Newkumet Exploration this form if necessary.)_ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the Christopher Rutter <u>Operations Manager</u> Company <u>Rutter Enterprises</u> January 23 1987 I heraby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 23101 Date Surveyed 1-14-87 Registered Professional Engineer

2310

2000

1 500

1000

800

HORAS OR JORGE STREET TO THE TOTAL STREET ST

```
WHIS COMPLETED AND REPORT
                                                                          SEC 16 TWP 6S RGE 33E 30-041-20812-0000 PAGE
 COMPLETIONS
PI/ 30-T-0008 06/29/87
                                 ROOSEVLT * 990FSL 2310FWL SEC
 NMEX
                                                                                                                                  SPOT
                                                           FOOTAGE
 STATE COUNTY
                                                                                                                                                     WF WF
 BELL-FOY & MIDDLEBROOK
                                                                         WELL CLASS INIT
                                                    NEWKUMET & GREEN "16" STATE
 WELL NO.
                                                                                                                                        4423KB 4410GR
                                                                                                                       WILDCAT
 OPER ELEV
                                                                                                           API 30-041-20812-0000
 LEASE TYPE NO. PERMIT OR WELL I.D. NO.
 01/26/1987 06/02/1987 ROTARY D&A
SPUD DATE TYPE TOOL STATUS
   8300 FUSSELMN NORTON DRLG
                                                                                                                                   RIG SUB 12
 PROJ. DEPTH PROJ. FORM CONTRACTOR
 DTD 8221
                                                                                                                       FM/TD GR WSH
 DRILLERS T.D. CONT.D. 
                                                       LOCATION DESCRIPTION
 11 MI SE ELIDA. NM
                                       WELL IDENTIFICATION/CHANGES
 OPER CHGD FROM RUTTER ENTERPRISES
                                                           CASING/LINER DATA
 CSG 8 5/8 @ 2000
                          DRILLING PROGRESS DETAILS
                                       BELL-FOY & MIDDLEBROOK BOX 3186
BOX 3186

MIDLAND, TX 79702

915-683-1824

01/26 LOC/1987/
03/02 DRLG 118

03/02 SPUD 5/11/87 W/RT

03/11 DRLG 128

03/16 DRLG 135

04/07 DRLG 190

04/28 DRLG 235

05/14 DRLG 1287

05/15 OPERATIONS TURNED OVER TO BELL, FOY & MIDDLEBROOK

05/29 8221 TD, HOLDING FOR DATA
```

CONTINUED IC# 300417000187

Petroleum Information

PI-WRS-GE1

The Dunis Bradstruct Corporation

COMPLETIONS SEC 16 TWP 6S RGE 33E PI# 30-T-0008 06/29/87 30-041-20812-0000 PAGE 2

BELL-FOY & MIDDLEBROOK
1 NEWKUMET & GREEN "16" STATE

DRILLING PROGRESS DETAILS

TD REACHED 05/25/87 RIG REL 05/27/87

8221 TD

COMP 6/2/87, D&A

NO CORES OR DSTS RPTD